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Tuesday 11th June 2019 
Dear Parents, 
 
Some important reminders for this week… 

 Pupils in Reception have Forest School tomorrow afternoon – please make sure children have 
coats as there is a chance of rain! 

 The FOTS Young Entrepeneur Challenge is going well with several pupils launching fantastic 
businesses this week. There is still time to collect your £1 from the school office to join the 
challenge. 

 Please bring donations for the FOTS Summer Fair tombola this Friday 14th June and remember 
that it’s a non-uniform day for pupils. 

 
Prayer Spaces 
Tomorrow each class will enjoy an hour in our pop-up Prayer Space garden. Liz Styles, our friend and 
Children’s Pastor from The Point, is leading a team of wonderful helpers from local churches to run a 
carousel of activities outside by our garden. Pupils will benefit from opportunities to reflect, pray and be 
mindful in the ways that feel comfortable for them. Last time we hosted a Prayer Space workshop we had 
lovely feedback as children enjoyed ‘Fizzy Forgiveness’ and ‘Hope Blossoms’ amongst other activities.  
 

Diary dates 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Friday 14th June Non-uniform day: please bring donations for FOTS Summer Fair tombola 

Monday 17th June Walk to School Week 

Tuesday 18th June Buttercups trip to Woods Mill 

Thursday 20th June 3pm FOTS Young Entrepeneur Challenge: The Final 

Friday 21st June 1:30pm Sports Day 

Saturday 29th June FOTS Summer Fair 

Tuesday 2nd July 1:30 – 2:30pm New Reception children: taster session in Buttercups 

Wednesday 3rd July  Secondary school transition day – Year 6 pupils out all day 

 1:30pm – 2:30pm Class Changeover session and meeting in the hall with Mr Reece for 
new Reception parents 

Friday 5th July Poppy trip to Arundel Castle 

Thursday 11th July 1:30pm Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Worth Abbey 

Friday 12th July  School closed for INSET 

 2pm FOTS Family Camp Out Weekend 

Friday 19th July  Day of Sport 

 FOTS End of Term Disco 

Monday 22nd July 9am Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly in Church – everybody welcome 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 


